## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Choi Wan Chan	05/06/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nicer Holdings Limited
Street Address:	2nd Floor, Sin Hua Bank Building, 194-200 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Sham Shui Po
City:	Kowloon
State/Country:	HONG KONG

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12117730

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (333)333-3333

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +85260786956

Email: CHO@BARRON-YOUNG.COM

Correspondent Name: OR, NG & CHAN

Address Line 1: 15TH FLOOR, THE BANK OF EAST ASIA BUILDI

Address Line 2: 10 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL Address Line 4: HONG KONG, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ONC-0802-USPT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles Ho

Total Attachments: 1

source=Scot2Assign#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 020922 FRAME: 0890

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

Whereas, I, <u>CHAN Choi Wan</u> , hereafter referred to as applicant, have made c invention in <u>Foldable scooter</u>	ertain new and useful		
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on			
Application Number			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 6 May 20	08, and		
whereas, <u>NICER HOLDINGS LIMITED</u> a corporation of <u>Hong Kong</u> here whose mailing address is <u>2nd Floor, Sin Hua Bank Building, 194-200 Cheung Sha V Po, Kowloon, Hong Kong</u> is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	<u> Yan Road, Sham Shui</u>		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said design in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.			
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST APPLICANT  CHAN Choi Wan	DATE - 6 MAY 2008		
ADDRESS 2nd Floor, Sin Hua Bank Building, 194-200 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Sham Shui Po, Kowloon, Hong Kong	CITIZENSHIP Hong Kong		
194			
FULL NAME OF WITNESS CALCIL CHIL KEUNG LAWRENCE SIGNATURE OF WITNESS	- 6 MAY 2088		
ADDRESS 2nd Floor, Sin Hua Bank Building, 194-200 Cheung Sha Wan Road, Sham Shui Po, Kowloon, Hong Kong			

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 05/08/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020922 FRAME: 0891